
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 10375-21 Name: Walk on - Amend Resolution No. 135-2021

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/6/2021 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:4/8/2021 4/8/2021

Enactment date: 4/8/2021 R-171-2021Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution amending Resolution 135-2021 to revise account numbers for payment of $199,949 to
Gresham Smith and Partners, for services under Contract Modification No. 5 for the Town Branch
Commons Corridor. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00724878.pdf, 2. R-171-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received First ReadingUrban County Council4/8/2021 1

Suspended Rules for Second ReadingUrban County Council4/8/2021 1 Pass

ApprovedUrban County Council4/8/2021 1 Pass

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

4/6/2021 1 Pass

A Resolution amending Resolution 135-2021 to revise account numbers for payment of $199,949 to
Gresham Smith and Partners, for services under Contract Modification No. 5 for the Town Branch
Commons Corridor. [Council Office, Maynard]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Resolution No. 135-2021 is hereby amended to authorize payment of an

amount, not to exceed the sum of $199,949.00, to Gresham Smith and Partners from account #3160-

303202-71299-2016-TOWN_COM_2016 ($39,989.80) and #3160-303202-71299-2016-TOWN-

LEX_2016 ($19,994.90), and #3160-303202-71299-2017-TOWN_TGER_2017 ($139,964.30)

pursuant to the terms of the Professional Services Agreement.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0375-21, Version: 1

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

___________________________________

MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

375-21:BGS:X:\CASES\COMDEV\21-LE0001\LEG\00724878.DOCX

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

